
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Issue 14 

Upcoming Dates 

 
Tuesday 19th December 
Christmas Jumper Day 

 
School closes for Christmas  

@ 3.30 pm 
 

**** 
 

Wednesday 3rd January 
INSET DAY 

 
Thursday 4th January 

School Re-opens to children 
@ 8.50am  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      
Friday 15th December 2017 

 

GC Elder  DB Birch  LS Beech  RN Holly                 

              Nanci P  Jacob B  Grace S  Jacob D 

                                                                                 

 

CE Chestnut SHU Hazel TNT Rowan JT Ash  

    Sophie H Faith E  Alycia B Scarlet H 

     

  

SH Maple            CW Hawthorne GT Sycamore 

   Summer B Niamh K Reece P             

  

Class of the Week 
4th –  8th December 2017 

 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Will be held in school on 
Tuesday 19th December 

(Last day of term)  
https://christmasjumperday.org/ 

 
Uniform not required but please 

ensure sensible footwear. 
 

Any donations will be forwarded to 
Save the Children UK. 

 
 

 

Mrs Thomas’ Class – 98.67% 

(Whole School Attendance for the week:  
95.56%) 

Current Whole School Attendance: 96.36% 
 

Christmas Holiday 
 

School will close Tuesday 19th December @ 3.30pm 

and 

Will re-open to children Thursday 4th January 2018 

@ 8.50 am 

(Wednesday 3rd January – INSET Day) 

  

  
 

  

  
 

 

   

https://christmasjumperday.org/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Be Bright Be Seen 
At this time of year, it’s important to be bright and be seen when you are out and about near roads.  

 
Please refer to the leaflet your child has brought home. 

 

PTFA Christmas Fayre 

 

 
 

The PTFA Christmas Fayre was, as usual, well attended by parents and children.  
The final total raised was £1077.04.  
 
A huge thank you to the members of the PTFA for all their hard work, everybody 
who attended and supported and of course to Santa for making a surprise visit. 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tamworth to Coton Green 
 

Bus - 3/3E 
 

For timetable please visit: 
 

https://apps2.staffordshire.gov.uk/SCC/BusTimes 
 
 

 

 

https://apps2.staffordshire.gov.uk/SCC/BusTimes


Coton Green Primary School – School Terms and Holiday Dates 2018/2019 

Autumn Term 2018 

Staff: Monday 3 September       Inset Day:1 

Pupils: Tuesday 4 September 

Staff: Friday 26th October      Inset Day: 2 

Holiday: Monday 29 October - Friday 2 November 

Staff: Monday 5th November      Inset Day: 3 

Term ends: Friday 21 December 

Holiday: Monday 24 December - Friday 4 January 

Spring Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 7 January 

Half term: Monday 18 February - Friday 22 February 

Term ends: Friday 12 April 

Holiday: Monday 15 April - Friday 26 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 21 April 

Summer Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 29 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 

Half term: Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 

Term ends: Monday 22 July      Inset Day: 4 

Holiday: Tuesday 23 July - Friday 30 August 

There is 1 other Inset day to be confirmed. 

Staff Total: 195 days 

Pupil Total: (pupils are required to attend for 190 days) 

(Monday 3rd September 2018 is already fixed as an Inset day and the other four days are to be identified by 
schools.  Coton Green Primary have worked with other school to try and align our Inset days where possible.) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Morning Break Sales 
 

Toast                               25p  

Cheese on Toast                    50p 

Jam on Toast    30p 

Tea Cake    30p 

Half Bagel (toasted)   20p 

Half Cheese Bagel   40p 

Oatcake with Cheese   50p 

Fruit Pot    30p 

Veggie Sticks    30p 

Crumpet    30p 

Small Water    25p 

Flavoured Milk   50p 

Orange Shot 85ml   30p 

Tropicana 150ml   35p 

Hot Chocolate    50p 

Milk Drink    20p 

 

 

 Coton Green Kids’ Zone 

Monday to Friday  

  8.00 am – 8.45 am and 3.30 pm – 5.30 pm 

If you wish to arrange a long term booking in advance, please call in to the school 
office 
 

 Breakfast Club              £3.25 per day 
 After School Club              £7.00 per day 
 Both (wrap around care)                  £10.00 per day 
 Sibling rate for wrap around care         £9.00 per day 

 
Please complete the booking form and send in to the school office the week before do 

avoid disappointment.   
 

Payment via ParentPay please. 
 

Booking forms are available from either the school office or Play Leader 
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  Week Beginning 18.12.2017 

Child’s Name: Class: 

Monday 
Macaroni Cheese 
With Broccoli and 

Carrots 

(V) Veggie Balls in Tomato   
Sauce 

 with Broccoli and Carrots 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 

Tuesday 
Pork Sausages 

 with Creamy Mash, 
gravy, Sweetcorn & 
Seasonal Cabbage 

(v) Vegetarian Sausage 
 with Creamy Mash, 

Sweetcorn & Seasonal 
Cabbage  

 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Subject to availability 

Lunch Reminder 
 

Please complete your menu choice for the week on a Monday morning to 
avoid disappointment. 

 
Thank you 

School Dinners 
 

A reminder that all children who have moved into Year 3 will now need to pay for 
their school dinners which are priced at £2.25 


